
The endings –ist, -an, -ian 

The endings –ist, -an, -ian are also used for the person associated 

with certain things and places. 

eg violin→violinist 

     Rome→Roman 

     magic→magician 

 

Add the endings –ist, -an, -ian 

motor→ 

piano→ 

machine→ 

bicycle→ 

music→ 

tobacco→ 

tour→ 

Christ→ 

electric→ 

mathematics→ 

history→ 

archaeology→ 

botany→ 

politics→ 

Paris→ 

terror 

 Paris→ 

apology→ 

accompany → 

Italy→ 

cartoon→ 

theology→ 

science→ 

art→ 

Communism→ 

Argentine→ 

psychiatry→ 

economics→ 


